PUBLIC NOTICE Hearing

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

The City of Eagle Grove, Iowa, is hereby serving as Public Notice that on April 18, 2022, at 6:30 p.m., the City Council will hold a public hearing during the regular City Council meeting to consider the submission of an application for a Community Development Block Grant. The grant application will request funding assistance for the development of upper story apartments in a downtown building located at 219 West Broadway.

This meeting will be held to give residents information concerning the proposed project. Citizens are encouraged to attend and express their preferences about the pro-posed activities. Residents are able to provide comments in writing in advance of the meeting by email to b.davis@eaglegroveia.org or by mail to PO Box 165, Eagle Grove, IA 50533. Residents who wish may also attend the meeting in person at Eagle Grove City Hall, 210 E. Broadway, Eagle Grove, IA. Anyone having questions about this project or requiring special accommodations at the upcoming hearing may contact the City Administrator at 515-448-4343.

Bryce Davis, City Administrator City of Eagle Grove, Iowa

Published in the Eagle Grove Eagle on Thursday, April 7, 2022